AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #855-2021 SUPPLEMENTING AND 873-2023 AMENDING CHAPTER 270 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAUREL SPRINGS ENTITLED ZONING

The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Laurel Springs in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey do hereby ordain an amendment to Ordinance #855:2023 – SUPPLEMENTING AND AMENDING CHAPTER 270 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAUREL SPRINGS ENTITLED ZONING as follows:

SECTION 1.

§270-31 - Conditional uses C. Cannabis. Item 1 (c) "No Authorized Recreational Marijuana Facility shall be located within 50 feet of the Residential District or an adjacent community's residential-only zoning district." is hereby deleted in their entirety:

SECTION 2.

All ordinances amending ordinances or portions thereof which are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed but only to the extent of such inconsistencies.

SECTION 3.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication according to law.

ATTEST:

Dawn T. Amadio, Municipal Clerk

Thomas A. Barbera, Mayor

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced by Mayor and Council of the Borough of Laurel Springs at their meeting held on Monday, January 23, 2023. The ordinance will be considered for adoption after second reading and public hearing to be held on Monday, February 13, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the Laurel Springs Recreation Center, 820 Grand Avenue, Laurel Springs, NJ 08021

Dawn T. Amadio, RMC, Municipal Clerk

The foregoing Ordinance was duly passed and adopted by Mayor and Council of the Borough of Laurel Springs after second reading and public hearing thereon, at a meeting held on Monday, February 13, 2023, 7:00 p.m.

Dawn T. Amadio, RMC, Municipal Clerk